

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible Contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or **26.03.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM** & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **25.03.2025**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	Construction of new court complex at Kangni Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Site survey and Preparation of Digital site plan for proposed site) Job No.I	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
2.	Construction of new court complex at Kangni Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Site survey and Preparation of Digital site plan for proposed site) Job No.II	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
3.	Construction of new court complex at Kangni Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Site survey and Preparation of Digital site plan for proposed site) Job No.III	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
4.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:-Providing and fixing panelling work etcetera Job No. I	Rs 72,444	Rs 1,500	Rs. 350	One Month
5.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:-Providing and fixing panelling work etcetera Job No.2	Rs 72,444	Rs 1,500	Rs. 350	One Month
6.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:-Providing and fixing panelling work etcetera Job No.3	Rs 72,444	Rs 1,500	Rs. 350	One Month
7.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr no. 53) (Block -G) Job-1	Rs 99,753	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
8.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr no. 53) (Block -G) Job-2	Rs 99,736	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
9.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr no. 53) (Block -G) Job-3	Rs 99,710	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
10.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr no. 53) (Block -G) Job-4	Rs 99,722	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
11.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing prepainted sheet work on roof at Qtr no. 53) (Block -G) Job-5	Rs 98,099	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
12.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing prepainted sheet work and lining sheet work on roof at Qtr no. 53) (Block -G) Job-6	Rs 94,434	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
13.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (Balance work) (SH:- Providing and fixing steel & prepainted sheet work on roof at Qtr no. 49 (Block-E)	Rs 60,969	Rs 1,400	Rs. 350	One Month
14.	A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (Balance work) (SH:- Providing and fixing steel & prepainted sheet work on roof at Qtr no. 49 (Block-E)	Rs 99,693	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
15.	C/o Kenchimore to Gadyana road km. 0/00 to 2/300 (SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/805 to 1/816).	Rs 97,498	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
16.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:-Providing and fixing wooden flooring work etcetera.	Rs 99,053	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
17.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:-Providing and fixing laminated sheet work etcetera.	Rs 97,092	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
18.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:-Providing and fixing wood work in frame shutter and other minor repair work etcetera.	Rs 78,138	Rs 1,600	Rs. 350	One Month

is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO). G.S.T No.
3. Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Mandi Division No-II HPPWD Mandi.
4. The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
5. The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
6. Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
7. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
8. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
9. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
10. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
11. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
12. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose past performance is not good and those who have many works in hand.
13. The bidders bidding for works at Sr. No. 1 to 3 must have experience is conducting a site survey and preparing a digital site plan for the proposed site. He must produce evidence in this regard.

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi
Dated: 7/8/2025

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2024-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs. : 99,000/- only
Earnest Money Rs. : 2000/- only
Time: One month

Name of work:- Construction of new court complex at Kangni Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Site survey and Preparation of Digital site plan for proposed site) Job No.1

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
1	Site survey using Total Station for proposed new court complex at Kangni including Site survey ,cross section and contours plan at desired intervals in a scale of 1:500. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points, compound walls, Roads,Trees, Building , Structures, Stream, Electric poles,Telephone poles and any other man made structures with in survey including supply of 3 sets of Drawing and Soft copy of the detail shall be delivered on completion of work, as per direction of Engineer- in - charge .	1.000	99000.00	Rupees ninety nine thousand only	Per Job	99000.00
					Total	99000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
HP.PWD. Mandi.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs. : 99,000/-only

Earnest Money Rs. : 2000/- only

Time: One month

Name of work:- Construction of new court complex at Kangni Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Site survey and Preparation of Digital site plan for proposed site) Job No. II

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
1	Site survey using Total Station for proposed new court complex at Kangni including Site survey ,cross section and contours plan at desired intervals in a scale of 1:500. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points, compound walls, Roads, Trees, Building , Structures, Stream, Electric poles, Telephone poles and any other man made structures with in survey including supply of 3 sets of Drawing and Soft copy of the detail shall be delivered on completion of work, as per direction of Engineer- in - charge .	1.000	99000.00	Rupees ninety nine thousand only	Per Job	99000.00
Total						99000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
HP.PWD. Mandi.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs. : 99,000/- only
Earnest Money Rs. : 2000/- only

Time: One month

Name of work:- Construction of new court complex at Kangni Dist. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Site survey and Preparation of Digital site plan for proposed site) Job No. III

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
1	Site survey using Total Station for proposed new court complex at Kangni including Site survey ,cross section and contours plan at desired intervals in a scale of 1:500. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points, compound walls, Roads,Trees, Building , Structures, Stream, Electric poles,Telephone poles and any other man made structures with in survey including supply of 3 sets of Drawing and Soft copy of the detail shall be delivered on completion of work, as per direction of Engineer- in - charge .	1.000	99000.00	Rupees ninety nine thousand only	Per Job	99000.00
					Total	99000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
HP,PWD. Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 72444.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing panelling work etcetera. (Job No.1)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing Teak ply veneering 5mm (five millimetre) thick in wall panelling and complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.69	2360.50	Rupees Thousand Sixty and Paise Fifty Only	Two Per Square metre	72444.00
	Total:-					72444.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 HP PWD, Mandi

(4)

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 72444.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing panelling work etcetera. (Job No.II)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing Teak ply veneering 5mm (five millimetre) thick in wall panelling and complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.69	2360.50	Rupees Thousand Sixty and Paise Fifty Only	Two Per square metre	72444.00
	Total:-					72444.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
HP PWD Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 72444.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing panelling work etcetera. (Job No.III)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing Teak ply veneering 5mm (five millimetre) thick in wall panelling and complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.69	2360.50	Rupees Thousand Sixty and Paise Fifty Only	Two Per Three square metre	72444.00
	Total:-					72444.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 JIP PWD. Mandi.

6

Re R

OF C

%age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
(Sub Head:-Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr No. 53) (Block -G) Job-1

Estimated cost Rs. 99,753/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Rates	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
				Figure	Words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete with in all leads, lifts and cartage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.		606.4	164.50	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Fifty Only	Per kilogram	99,753.00
			Total			Total	99,753.00

Div. of N
PWD

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP, PWD, Mandi.

Rate of Work

QUANTITY

%age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
(Sub Head:- Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr No. 53) (Block -G) Job-2

Estimated cost Rs. 99,736/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	606.30	164.50	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Fifty Only	Per kilogram	99,736.00
	Total					99,736.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P. PWD, Mandi.


%age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

(Sub Head:-Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr No. 53) (Block -G) Job **3**

Estimated cost Rs. 99,710/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	606.14	164.50	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Fifty Only	Per kilogram	99,710.00
Total						99,710.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 H.P. PWD, Mandi


(9)

%age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
(Sub Head:- Providing and fixing steel work on roof at Qtr No. 53) (Block -G) Job-4

Estimated cost Rs. 99,722/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	524.00	164.50	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Fifty Only	Per kilogram	86,198.00
2	Providing and fixing Ridges plain 500-600mm (five hundred to six hundred millimetre) precast galvanized steel sheet roofing accessories 0.50 mm (zero point five zero millimetre) + 0.05 % (plus zero point zero five percent) total coated thickness, Zinc coating 120 grams/sqm (one hundred twenty grams per square metre) as per IS: 277, in 240 (two hundred forty) mpa steel grade, 5-7 (five to seven) microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/self tapping screws complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	15.60	866.95	Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Running Metre	13,524.00
			99,722.00		Total	99,722.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
P.W.D., Mandi.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing
pre-painted sheet work on roof at Qtr No. 53) (Block -G) Job-5

%age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost Rs. 98,099/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2.	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.63mm (zero point six three millimetre) thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	40.50	1804.35	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Square Metre	73,076.00
2	Providing and fixing lining pre-painted steel sheet for ceiling complete with all accessories as required complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.64	1212.35	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Twelve and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Square Metre	25,023.00
		Total		00	Total	98,099.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P. PWD, Mandi.

11

%age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing preprinted sheet work and lining sheet work on roof at Qtr No. 53) (Block -G) Job-6

Estimated cost Rs. 99,434/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	63	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.63mm (zero point six three millimetre) thick preprinted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating i/c fixing with preprinted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with preprinted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	40.50	1804.35	Ruppes One Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Square Metre	73,076.00
2	Providing and fixing lining preprinted steel sheet for ceiling complete with all accessories as required complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	14.62	1212.35	Ruppes One Thousand Two Hundred Twelve and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Square Metre	17,725.00
3	Providing and fixing preprinted sheet for front fascia with all accessories as required complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	1079.15	Ruppes One Thousand Seventy Nine and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Square Metre	8,633.00
	Total			00	Total	99,434.00

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P. PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/Residencial building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Balance work) Sub Head :- Providing and Fixing steel & Prepainted sheet work on roof at Qter No 49 (Block -E)

Estimated Cost Rs 60,969 only
Earnest Money Rs 1,400/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Providing and fixing prepainted lining steel sheet for ceiling complete with all accesories as per the direction of Engineer -in-charge as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge with in all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals..	49.92	1221.33	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty One and Paise Thirty Three Only	Per square metre	60,969.00
					Total	60,969.00



Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Balance work) Sub Head :- Providing and Fixing steel & Preprinted sheet work on roof at Qter No 49 (Block -E)

Estimated Cost Rs 99,693-only
Earnest Money Rs 2000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Figure	Rates		Unit	Amount
			4	Words	5		
1	2	3				6	7
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works 155.60 with in all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals.	514.82	134.10	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Ten Only		Per Kilogramme	69,037.00
2	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero point sixty millimetre) thick preprinted Sandwich puff roofing (Tata durashine) with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with screws preprinted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (Six millimetre) dia metre with preprinted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge with in all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals.	16.99	1804.35	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Thirty Five Only		Per square metre	30,656.00
						Total	99,693.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 HP. PWD, Mandi.

14

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Kenchi more to Gadyana road Km 0/00 to 2/300 (SH :- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/805 to 1/816)

Estimated Cost Rs.97,498/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 Pick Jumper wrok including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.96	190.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	752.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as	4.95	524.10	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	2,594.00
3	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.50	5541.50	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	91,435.00
4	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	7.00	388.20	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Each	2,717.00
	Total					97,498.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 99053.00
 Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing wooden flooring work etcetera

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	P/F 8mm (eight millimetre) thick HDF Laminated wooden flooring AC-IV having a good backing layer made up of plastic laminate or melamine made in superior water Resistant High Density hard wood fibre board make action tesa or its equivalent with all accessories complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.74	4003.75	Rupees Four Thousand Three and Paise Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	99053.00
	Total:-					99053.00

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 HP-PWD Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 97092.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing laminated sheet work etcetera.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing quba cylindrical mortice lock brass 100 mm (one hundred millimetre)mortice latch and lock with 6 (six) levers and a pair of lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etcetera complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.00	6681.65	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One and Paise Sixty Five Only	Each	33408.00
2	Providing and Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	32.28	1972.85	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy square Two and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per square metre	63684.00
	Total:-					97092.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. II,
 J.P. PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 78138.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1600.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing wood work in frame, shutter and other minor repair work etcetera.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing fency handle for cub board shutter superior quality complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	327.20	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Twenty Only	Each	5235.00
2	Providing and fixing edge burnt Tape of size 1mm (one millimetre) thick of superior quality complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	46.80	78.25	Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per running metre	3662.00
3	Providing and fixing steel foot/Pave including fixing with necessary screws etc. complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	291.65	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One and Paise Sixty Five Only	Each	2917.00
4	Providing second class deodar wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought framed and fixed in position complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.03	126868.85	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	3806.00
5	Providing and fixing 40 mm (forty millimetre) thick second Class Deodar wood panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows, including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.32	5181.15	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty One and Paise Fifteen Only	Per square metre	37926.00
6	Providing and fixing 35 (thirty five millimetre) mm thick second class deodar wood wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of 1.5. gauge designation 85(eighty five) G. with wire of dia 0.56 mm (zero point six millimetre) for doors windows and clerestory windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.66	3791.85	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety One and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per square metre	21462.00
7	Providing and fixing magnetic catcher of approved quality in cupboard / ward robe shutters, complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	22.00	142.25	Rupees One Hundred Forty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only		3130.00
	Total:-					78138.00